<u>Indiana Updates Designated Responsible Licensed Producer (DRLP) mappings for business entity applicants</u>

Effective October 12, 2018, Indiana Department of Insurance will update the business entity mappings for its Designated Responsible Licensed Producers (DRLPs). At least one DRLP must be listed on application and the DRLP's must cumulatively cover the line(s) of authority on the business application. The rule updates are broken out and apply to Resident Licensing, Resident Licensing Renewals, Non-Resident Licensing, and Non-Resident Licensing Renewals:

Agency is Applying for	DRLPs can cumulatively hold the following to cover the Agency request:	DRLP Note:
Credit	Credit OR Property & Casualty PLUS Life Accident & Health OR DHS Producer Individual/Credit	If multiple DRLPs provided, the Life, Accident & Health requirement can be met by one producer holding Life and a second producer holding Accident & Health. The Property & Casualty requirement can be met by one producer holding Property and a second producer holding casualty.
Title	Title OR Property & Casualty OR Non-Resident Title DHS/None	If Multiple DRLPs provided, the Property & Casualty requirement can be met by one producer holding Property and a second producer holding Casualty.
Funeral Director	Funeral Director OR Life OR Life, Accident & Health OR DHS Producer Individual/Prearranged Funeral	If Multiple DRLPS provided, the Life, Accident & Health requirement can be met by one producer holding Life and a second producer holding Accident & Health.
Travel Insurance	Travel Insurance license OR Life, Accident & Health AND Property & Casualty OR DHS Producer Individual/Travel	If Multiple DRLPs, the Travel requirement can be met by one producer holding Life, Accident & Health and a second producer holding Property & Casualty.
Portable Electronics Ltd Lines	Portable Electronics Ltd Lines license OR Property & Casualty OR DHS Producer Individual/Portable Electronics	If Multiple DRLPs, the Property & Casualty requirement can be met by one producer holding Property and a second producer holding Casualty.

Please contact NIPR Customer Service at support@nipr.com with any questions or for additional information.